Tariff No.	4						23rd Revised	d Page No. 1
	lame/Permit Numl Trade Name(s)		Rabanco L ynnwood		llied Waste S	Services of	Lynnwood	
	. ,		<u>, </u>				•	
	All pages contair	and in this tar	iff ara lista		K SHEET	order The	nanes in the	
	tariff and/or any							
	the same as, or a							
	indicates an origi			'	J			
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision
	Title Page	2		25	15			
	Check Sheet	23		25a	6			
	Item Index	0		25b	6			
	Subject Index	0		26	0			
	Subject Index	0		27	0			
	5	1		28	0			
	6	0		29	0			
	7	0		30	6			
	8	0		31	1			
	9	0		32	0			
	10	0		33	0			
	11	0		34	0			
	12	0		35	4			
	13	0		36	4			
	14	1		37	3			
	15 16	0		38 39	3 4			
	17	0		40	4			
	18	0		41	0			
	19	0		41				
	20	0						
	21	16						
	21A	17						
	22	0						
	23	0						
	24	1						
				<u></u>				
leeuad by:	Alex Brenner, Sr	Market Ana	lvet					
issued by.	AIEX DIEIIIIEI, SI	. iviainet Alla	iyət					
Issue Date:	May 16, 2012					Ef	fective Date:	July 1, 2012
<u></u>				(For Official	l Use Only)			

_____ By: _____

Tariff No.	4	,					16th	Revised P	age No. 21
Company Name/ Registered Trade			Rabanco LTI Lynnwood Di	D. G-12 sposal, Allied	Waste Servi	ces of Ly	nnwood		
		100 Reside	ential Service	Monthly Ra	tes (continue	ed on ne	xt page)		
Rates in this item	n apply:								
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This in	cludes single f service is billed overnment service must be ent buildings o	amily dwelling directly to the vice level ord provided for s	gs, duplexes, ne occupant o inance, solid v single-family d	apartments, each reside vaste collecti wellings, dup	mobile hential unition, curbolexes, m	omes, , and/or side nobile homes,		
Rates below app	ly in the following	ng service are	a: See appe	ndix A					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental		
19 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$ 6.09 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$0.40		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 10.88 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$0.50		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 18.73 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$1.00		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 30.88 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$1.50		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 43.53 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$2.00		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 56.53 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$2.50		
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 69.68 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$3.00		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 6.31 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$1.50		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 10.88 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$1.00		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 17.78 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$ 1.50 (R)		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 29.10 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$ 1.50 (R)		
Recycle Only			\$ 8.67 (A)	Φ 0 0 4 (D)			Φ 4 50 (D)		
Yardwaste Only				\$ 8.34 (R)			\$ 1.50 (R)		
Frequency of Service	. 0 1	Like O - ale - are - FO	MO F Oth		MO Marathia o	10/	D. W Ll D	P	
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition Check Symbols	ion/rules relate	EOWR=Every Or d to recycling d to yardwaste ing rates show	program are s program are s program are	cling; MR=Month shown on pag s shown on pa ecycling debit/	y Recycling; Lis e 23. ge 24.	st others us	sed by company:	9	
•	Alex Brenner, May 16, 2012	Sr. Market Ana	alyst	Recycling se	rvice rates o		ge expire on: fective Date:		
ioodo Dato.	ay 10, 2012		(For (Official Use Or	nly)	<u> </u>	Date.	July 1, 20	_
Docket No. TG			·			Ву:			

Tariff No.	4						17th R	evised Pag	je No. 21A					
Company Name	e/Permit Number:		Rabanco LTI	D. G-12										
Registered Trac	de Name(s)					vices of Lynnwo								
Rates in this ite		100 Reside	ential Service	Monthly Ra	ites (contin	ued on next page	<u>e)</u>							
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: See appendix B Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Optional														
Units or Type of Service Service Service Container														
of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate Rental														
19 gallon can WG/EOWR \$ 6.09 (A) \$ 7.67 (A) \$ 7.34 (R) \$ \$0.40														
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 18.73 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$1.00							
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 30.88 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$1.50							
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 43.53 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$2.00							
1 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$ 9.87 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$2.50							
2 Can	EOWG/EOWR		\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$3.00							
4 Can	EOWG/EOWR	. ,	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$1.00							
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 6.31 (A)	\$ 7.67 (A)	\$ 7.34 (R)			\$1.50							
		,	,	,										
Recycle Only			\$ 8.67 (A)											
Yardwaste Only			, ,	\$ 8.34 (R)		\$ 1.	50 (R)							
Note 1: Descrip	et Codes: WG=Week otion/rules related otion/rules related tion to the recycli	EOWR=Every O I to recycling p I to yardwaste ng rates show	orogram are s program are s program are rn above, a re	shown on page shown on page shown on page cycling debit/	y Recycling; L e 23. ge 24.	ist others used by co	mpany:							
Issued by:	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2012 Issued by: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst													
Issue Date:	May 16, 2012					Effective	Date:	July 1, 201	2					
	., .,		(For C	Official Use Or	nly)			, ,						
			,		• ·									
Docket No. TG-			_ Date:			Ву:								

RECEIVED MAY. 16, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-120716

					SUB 7	<u>/23/12</u>					
Tariff No.	4			_						15th Revised	d Page No. 25
Company Name Registered Trace	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)		Rabanco LTD. Lvnnwood Disi	G-12 posal, Allied W	aste Services	of Lynnwood					
3						•					
		Item 1	05 Multi-fam	ily Service - Ra	ates per Contai	<u>ner</u>					
Service Area:	See Appendix A	A and Append	lix B								
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	↑ 2.00 (A)	Φ 4 07 (A)	Ф 7 44 (A)	Φ 4 4 C7 (Δ)	Φ 47 CO (Δ)	Φ 04 45 (A)	Φ 07 00 (A)	\$ 40.31 (A)	₾ FO DO (A)	₾ 70 00 (A)	\$ 105.37 (A)
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up	\$ 3.09 (A) \$ 3.09 (A)	\$ 4.87 (A) \$ 4.87 (A)	\$ 7.41 (A) \$ 7.41 (A)	\$ 14.67 (A) \$ 14.67 (A)	\$ 17.68 (A) \$ 17.68 (A)	\$ 21.15 (A) \$ 21.15 (A)	\$ 27.93 (A) \$ 27.93 (A)	\$ 40.31 (A) \$ 40.31 (A)	\$ 53.80 (A) \$ 53.80 (A)		\$ 105.37 (A) \$ 105.37 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$5.09 (A) \$5.12	\$6.75	\$7.41 (A) \$8.98	\$14.67 (A) \$17.58	\$ 17.06 (A) \$ 22.15 (A)	\$ 29.07 (A)	\$ 32.39 (A)	\$ 44.77 (A)	\$ 58.26 (A)	\$ 84.29 (A)	\$ 105.37 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.00	\$ 1.50 (R)	\$ 1.50 (R)	\$ 6.00 (A)	\$ 8.00 (A)	\$ 9.00 (A)	\$ 10.00 (A)	\$ 12.00 (A)	\$ 13.00 (A)	\$ 17.00 (A)	\$ 20.00 (A)
Temporary Account Initial Delivery	Ė										
Pickup Rate											
Rent Per Day											
Rent Per Month											
Note 1:	The charge inclu			is \$ 2.51(A) pe	r yard. Descrip	tion/rules relate	ed to recycling				
Note 2:	program are sho The charge inclu	ided in this rat	e for yardwast	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> . De	scription/rules	related to					
Note 3:	yardwaste progra Recycling <cred< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>11 20 - nor vord</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>			11 20 - nor vord							
Note 4:	Customers will b					sked up on a					
11016 4.	particular trip. N	lo credit will be	e given for par				ustomer				
Note 5:	The charge for a regular pickup is	n occasional e		toter, mini-can	, or micro-mini-	can on a					
	Type of red		Rate per r Per p	receptacle		Type of re	naantaala		eceptacle ickup		
	32-gallon can or		\$ 3.09 (A)	тскир		2 Yd	sceptacie	\$ 27.93 (A)	тскир		
	64 gallon cart	unit	\$ 4.87 (A)			3 Yd		\$ 40.31 (A)			
	96 gallon cart		\$ 7.41 (A)			4 YD		\$ 53.80 (A)			
	1 Yd		\$ 14.67 (A)			6 Yd		\$ 79.83 (A)			
	1.25 Yd		\$ 17.68 (A)			8 Yd		\$ 105.37 (A)			
	1.5 Yd		\$ 21.15 (A)								
Note 6:	Customers may \$\frac{n/a}{a}\$ per can/ur area in which the than normal sche	nit. Service wi e customer res	II be rendered sides. Note: If	on the normal s	scheduled pick iires service to	up day for the	n other				
Accessorial cha	arges assessed (li	ds, unlocking,	unlatching, etc	c.)							
	Gate charge \$1.	40									
						Red	cycling service	rates on this p	age expire on:	July 31, 2012	
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr	. Market Analy	/st								
Issue Date:	May 16, 2012							Е	ffective Date:	July 1, 2012	
				(For Official	Use Only)						
Docket No. TG-	•		Date:		By:						

RECEIVED MAY. 16, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-120716

Tariff No.	4									6th	Revised Page	No. 25a
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			/aste Services	of Lynnwood							
				Item 105 -	- Drop Box Sei	rvice To Disp	osal Site and	Return				
			Non-0	Compacted Ma	` '	,	,	amily Customer	S			
					Rates stated	per drop box, p	er pickup					
Service Are	ea: As defined in Ap	pendix A and	Appendix B									
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer						
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
Monthly Re	ent (if applicable)	\$ 39.00 (A)	\$ 39.00 (A)	\$ 41.00 (A)	\$ 41.00 (A)	\$ 43.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 47.00 (A)	\$ 47.00 (A)	\$ 47.00 (A)	\$ 52.00 (A)
First Picku	•	\$ 137.73 (A)	\$ 142.76 (A)	\$ 150.30 (A)	\$ 157.84 (A)	\$ 162.86 (A)	\$ 175.43 (A)	\$ 188.00 (A)	\$ 200.56 (A)	\$ 213.13 (A)	\$ 225.70 (A)	\$ 238.26 (A)
	tional Pickup	\$ 137.73 (A)	\$ 142.76 (A)	\$ 150.30 (A)	\$ 157.84 (A)	\$ 162.86 (A)	\$ 175.43 (A)	\$ 188.00 (A)	\$ 200.56 (A)	\$ 213.13 (A)	\$ 225.70 (A)	\$ 238.26 (A)
Special Pic		1	1	<u> </u>		1	1	1	1	1	1	
Temporary Initial Deliv		\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)
Pickup Ra	,	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 147.78 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 152.81 (A)	\$ 160.35 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 167.89 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 172.91 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 185.48 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 198.05 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 210.61 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 223.18 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 235.75 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A) \$ 248.31 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)
Rent Per N		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3:	mile. Mileage char Permanent Service (1) Service is define requires more frequency	: ed as no less th	_	_	oickup, unless	local governme	not.					
	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall be charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown, If rent is not shown	retained by a cu be charged, but rated when a dr the rate for the	ustomer for a fu no charges wil op box is retain e first pickup an	I be assessed fined for only a pond each addition	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a more all pickup mus	onthly rental onth.	ST IL					
Note 4:	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall be charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown,	retained by a cube charged, but rated when a druther the rate for the , it is to be inclu	ustomer for a fu no charges will op box is retain first pickup an ided in the rate	ull month and no I be assessed f ned for only a p nd each addition for the first pick	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a more all pickup mus	onthly rental onth.	er il					
	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall b charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown, If rent is not shown	retained by a cupe charged, but rated when a drug the rate for the , it is to be includit (if applicable	ustomer for a funo charges will op box is retained first pickup anded in the rate by is:<\$1.28> pe	ull month and no I be assessed f ned for only a p nd each addition for the first pick er yard.	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a mornal nal pickup muskup.	onthly rental onth.	ar II.					
Note 5:	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall be charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown, If rent is not shown Recycling debit/cre	retained by a cupe charged, but rated when a drught the rate for the , it is to be includit (if applicable d in this rate for	ustomer for a function charges will cop box is retain a first pickup and the rate by is:<\$1.28> per recycling is \$	ull month and no I be assessed f ned for only a p nd each addition for the first pick er yard. 2.51(A) per yar	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a mornal nal pickup muskup.	onthly rental onth.	яц					
Note 5:	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall be charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown, If rent is not shown Recycling debit/cre The charge include	retained by a cupe charged, but rated when a dr the rate for the , it is to be includif (if applicable d in this rate for ds, unlocking, unlock	ustomer for a function charges will cop box is retain a first pickup and the rate by is:<\$1.28> per recycling is \$	ull month and no I be assessed f ned for only a p nd each addition for the first pick er yard. 2.51(A) per yar	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a mornal nal pickup muskup.	onthly rental onth.	71					
Note 5:	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall be charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown, If rent is not shown Recycling debit/cre The charge include charges assessed (li	retained by a cupe charged, but rated when a dr the rate for the tild, it is to be includif (if applicable d in this rate for the this rate for the tild, unlocking,	ustomer for a function charges will cop box is retain a first pickup and the rate by is:<\$1.28> per recycling is \$	ull month and no I be assessed f ned for only a p nd each addition for the first pick er yard. 2.51(A) per yar	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a mornal nal pickup muskup.	onthly rental onth.		ecycling service	rates on this p	vage expire on:	July 31, 2012	
Note 5:	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall be charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown, If rent is not shown Recycling debit/cre The charge include charges assessed (li	retained by a cupe charged, but rated when a dr the rate for the tild, it is to be includif (if applicable d in this rate for the this rate for the tild, unlocking,	ustomer for a function charges will cop box is retain a first pickup and the rate by is:<\$1.28> per recycling is \$	ull month and no I be assessed f ned for only a p nd each addition for the first pick er yard. 2.51(A) per yar	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a mornal nal pickup muskup.	onthly rental onth.		ecycling service	e rates on this p	vage expire on:	July 31, 2012	
	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall be charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown, If rent is not shown Recycling debit/cre The charge include charges assessed (li	retained by a cue charged, but rated when a dr the rate for the , it is to be includit (if applicable d in this rate for ds, unlocking, u	ustomer for a function charges will cop box is retain a first pickup and the rate by is:<\$1.28> per recycling is \$	ull month and no I be assessed f ned for only a p nd each addition for the first pick er yard. 2.51(A) per yar	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a mornal nal pickup muskup.	onthly rental onth.		ecycling service	e rates on this p	oage expire on:	July 31, 2012	
Note 5: Accessorial	(2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall be charges will be pro (3) If rent is shown, If rent is not shown Recycling debit/cre The charge include charges assessed (li Gate charge \$1.40	retained by a cue charged, but rated when a dr the rate for the , it is to be includit (if applicable d in this rate for ds, unlocking, u	ustomer for a function charges will cop box is retain a first pickup and the rate by is:<\$1.28> per recycling is \$	ull month and no I be assessed f ned for only a p nd each addition for the first pick er yard. 2.51(A) per yar	o pickups are of for pickups. Mortion of a mornal nal pickup muskup.	onthly rental onth.		ecycling service		vage expire on:	July 31, 2012	

Docket No. TG-_

					S UE	571231						
Tariff No.	4									6th	Revised Page	No. 25b
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	. G-12									
			posal, Allied W	aste Services	of Lynnwood							
					rial (Customer-	rvice To Disp owned containe per drop box, p	er) - Multi-Fam					
Service Are	ea: As defined in Ap	pendix A and	Appendix B									
						Size (or Type of Co	ntainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Picku	ıp	\$ 212.86 (A)	\$ 230.46 (A)	\$ 256.84 (A)	\$ 283.23 (A)	\$ 300.83 (A)	\$ 344.81 (A)	\$ 388.79 (A)	\$ 432.77 (A)	\$ 476.75 (A)	\$ 520.73 (A)	\$ 564.71 (A)
Each Addi	tional Pickup	\$ 212.86 (A)	\$ 230.46 (A)	\$ 256.84 (A)	\$ 283.23 (A)	\$ 300.83 (A)	\$ 344.81 (A)	\$ 388.79 (A)	\$ 432.77 (A)	\$ 476.75 (A)	\$ 520.73 (A)	\$ 564.71 (A)
Temporary												
Pickup Ra	te											
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates named in this to the disposal site. mile. Mileage harge Permanent Service government ordinan Recycling debit/crec The charge included charges assessed (li-Gate charge \$1.40()	Excess miles is in addition is defined as naces require modit (if applicable d in this rate for ds, unlocking,	will be charged to all regular chooless than schoore frequent sets) is:<\$4.49> pur recycling is \$	d for at \$1.40 p narges. neduled, once a rivice or unless er compacted y 8.80(A) per yan	er mile or fract a month pickup putrescibles a vard.	ion of a unless local	Re	ecycling service	e rates on this p	age expire on:	July 31, 2012	
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	arket Analyst										
Issue Date:	May 16, 2012								Е	ffective Date:	July 1, 2012	
					(For C	Official Use Onl	y)					
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	4					6th	Revised Page	e No. 30		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)) & Rabanco R sposal, Allied \			I				
	a: As defined in App	endix A & B	erial (Custome ates stated pe	er-owned conta er container, pe	ainer) - MULTI er pickup					
		Size or Type of Container								
Permanent	Service		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		1		
	ent (if applicable)		Ziaiu	5 Taiu	+ Taiu	o raid				
First Picku			\$ 97.76 (A)	\$ 141.09 (A)	\$ 188.29 (A)	\$ 279.42 (A)				
	tional Pickup			\$ 141.09 (A)						
Special Pic				\$ 141.09 (A)		\$ 279.42 (A)				
Temporary						. ,				
Initial Deliv										
Pickup Ra	te									
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per N	/lonth									
Note 4:	Customers will be cha particular trip. No cre fails to set receptacles	dit will be given	for partially fil	led cans. No	credits will be o					
•	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mar May 16, 2012	ket Analyst				ffective Date:	July 1, 2012			
			(For Off	icial Use Only	1					
Docket No.	ГG	D	oate:		By:					

R 6

Tariff No.	4					7/23/				4th	Revised Page	No 25
Tariff No.	4									4th	Revised Page	NO.35
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD. Lynnwood Disp		aste Services	of Lynnwood							
		ltom C	140 Contains	r Consiso Du	manad in Comp	anyla Vahiala						
					mped in Comp							
		,			iner, per picku							
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B										
					Size or Type	of Container						
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.50 (A)	\$ 1.50 (A)	\$ 6.00 (A)	\$ 8.00 (A)	\$ 9.00 (A)	\$ 10.00 (A)	\$ 12.00 (A)	\$ 13.00 (A)	\$ 17.00 (A)	\$ 20.00 (A)
First Pick		\$ 2.69 (A)	\$ 4.08 (A)	\$ 6.22 (A)	\$ 12.15 (A)	\$ 14.54 (A)	\$ 17.38 (A)	\$ 22.90 (A)	\$ 32.77 (A)	\$ 43.74 (A)	\$ 64.75 (A)	\$ 85.26 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$ 2.69 (A)	\$ 4.08 (A)	\$ 6.22 (A)	\$ 12.15 (A)	\$ 14.54 (A)	\$ 17.38 (A)	\$ 22.90 (A)	\$ 32.77 (A)	\$ 43.74 (A)	\$ 64.75 (A)	\$ 85.26 (A)
Special Pi		\$ 4.71	\$ 5.92	\$ 7.76	\$ 16.61 (A)	\$ 19.01 (A)	\$ 25.30 (A)	\$ 27.36 (A)	\$ 37.23 (A)	\$ 48.20 (A)	\$ 69.21 (A)	\$ 89.72 (A)
Temporary Initial Deli					\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 33.20	\$ 41.00
Pickup Ra					\$ 24.40	\$ 26.56		\$ 32.78	\$ 41.32	\$ 49.54	\$ 66.19	\$ 83.16
	Calendar Day				\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10
Rent Per	Month											
Note 2:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be	If rent is shown, to some shown, it is	the rate for the to be included	first pickup an in the rate for	the first pickup		t					
	lids will not close due					ontainer						
	lids will not close due	to overfilling, or	additional mate			ontainer	Doto por r	ra conto ela	7			
		to overfilling, or Rate per i	eceptacle		d on or near co	ontainer ontainers.	Rate per r		1			
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	Rate per p	additional mate receptacle rickup		d on or near co	ontainer	Per p]			
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart	Rate per i	receptacle rickup 9 (A) 8 (A)		Type of ro 2 Yd 3 Yd	ontainer ontainers.	Per p	ickup 90 (A)				
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 96 gallon cart	Rate per I Per p \$ 2.6 \$ 4.0 \$ 6.2	receptacle rickup 9 (A) 8 (A) 2 (A)		Type of ro 2 Yd 3 Yd 4 YD	ontainer ontainers.	Per p \$ 22.9 \$ 32.7 \$ 43.7	ickup 90 (A) 77 (A) 74 (A)				
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 96 gallon cart 1 Yd	Rate per r Per p \$ 2.6 \$ 4.0 \$ 6.2 \$ 12.	receptacle ickup 9 (A) 8 (A) 2 (A)		Type of role 3 Yd 4 YD 6 Yd	ontainer ontainers.	Per p \$ 22.9 \$ 32.7 \$ 43.7 \$ 64.7	ickup 90 (A) 77 (A) 74 (A) 75 (A)				
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 96 gallon cart 1 Yd 1.25 Yd	Rate per I Per p \$2.6 \$4.0 \$6.2 \$12. \$14.5	receptacle ickup 9 (A) 8 (A) 2 (A) 15 (A)		Type of ro 2 Yd 3 Yd 4 YD	ontainer ontainers.	Per p \$ 22.9 \$ 32.7 \$ 43.7	ickup 90 (A) 77 (A) 74 (A) 75 (A)				
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 96 gallon cart 1 Yd	Rate per I Per p \$2.6 \$4.0 \$6.2 \$12. \$14.5	receptacle ickup 9 (A) 8 (A) 2 (A)		Type of role 3 Yd 4 YD 6 Yd	ontainer ontainers.	Per p \$ 22.9 \$ 32.7 \$ 43.7 \$ 64.7	ickup 90 (A) 77 (A) 74 (A) 75 (A)				
Accessorial	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 96 gallon cart 1 Yd 1.25 Yd	Rate per r Per p \$ 2.6 \$ 4.0 \$ 6.2 \$ 12.	additional materickup 9 (A) 8 (A) 2 (A) 15 (A) 54 (A)		Type of role 3 Yd 4 YD 6 Yd	ontainer ontainers.	Per p \$ 22.9 \$ 32.7 \$ 43.7 \$ 64.7	ickup 90 (A) 77 (A) 74 (A) 75 (A)				
Accessorial	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 96 gallon cart 1 Yd 1.25 Yd 1.5 Yd	to overfilling, or a Rate per r Per p \$ 2.6 \$ 4.0 \$ 6.2 \$ 11.5 \$ 17.5 \$ 17.5 \$, unlocking, unla	additional materickup 9 (A) 8 (A) 2 (A) 15 (A) 54 (A)		Type of role 3 Yd 4 YD 6 Yd	ontainer ontainers.	Per p \$ 22.9 \$ 32.7 \$ 43.7 \$ 64.7	ickup 90 (A) 77 (A) 74 (A) 75 (A)				
Issued by:	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 96 gallon cart 1 Yd 1.25 Yd 1.5 Yd charges assessed (lids	to overfilling, or a Rate per r Per p \$ 2.6 \$ 4.0 \$ 6.2 \$ 11.5 \$ 17.5 \$ 17.5 \$, unlocking, unla	additional materickup 9 (A) 8 (A) 2 (A) 15 (A) 54 (A)		Type of role 3 Yd 4 YD 6 Yd	ontainer ontainers.	Per p \$ 22.9 \$ 32.7 \$ 43.7 \$ 64.7	ickup 90 (A) 77 (A) 74 (A) 75 (A)		ffective Date:	July 1, 2012	

Ву:

Docket No. TG-_

_ Date:

	4				4	Revis	ed Page No.	36
	ame/Permit Numbe							
Registered [*]	Trade Name(s)	Lynnwood Di	isposal, Allied	d Waste Servi	ces of Lynn	wood		
		Item 245 Co	ntainer Servic	re Dumned	in Company	/'s Vehicle		
				al (Customer-				
				nmercial Can		•		
		Ra	ates stated pe	er container, p	er pickup			
Service Are	a: As defined in Ap	ppendix A & Appe	endix B					
00111007110	a. 710 domilod 111 71p	portaix / Ca / tpp	STIGIN B					
					or Type of C			1
Permanent		32 gal can	64 gal. Toter	96 gal. Toter	Yard	_		Yard
Special Pi	eduled Pickup ickups	\$ 2.69 (A) \$ 4.71	\$ 4.08 (A) \$ 5.92	\$ 6.22 (A) \$ 7.76		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$
Temporary		Ψ 4.71	ψ 0.02	Ψ 7.70	<u>ΙΨ</u>		ļΨ	IΨ
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
						s are service	ed on a	
Accessorial	particular trip. No	o credit will be gi	ven for partia	lly-filled conta		s are service	ed on a	
Accessorial	particular trip. No	o credit will be gi	ven for partia	lly-filled conta		s are service	ed on a	
Accessorial	particular trip. No	o credit will be gi	ven for partia	lly-filled conta		s are service	ed on a	
Accessorial	particular trip. No	o credit will be gi	ven for partia	lly-filled conta		s are service	ed on a	
Accessorial	particular trip. No	o credit will be gi	ven for partia	lly-filled conta		s are service	ed on a	
Accessorial	particular trip. No	o credit will be gi	ven for partia	lly-filled conta		s are service	ed on a	
Accessorial	particular trip. No	o credit will be gi	ven for partia	lly-filled conta		s are service	ed on a	
Accessorial	particular trip. No	o credit will be gi	ven for partia	lly-filled conta		s are service	ed on a	

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

RECEIVED MAY. 16, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-120716 SUB 7/23/12 Tariff No. 4 Revised Page No. 37 3 Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood Item 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & Appendix B Note: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 0 to 3.5. Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard gal. Toter Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 80.17 (A) \$ 114.70 (A) \$ 153.10 (A) \$ 226.64 (A) Special Pickups \$ \$80.17 (A) \$114.70 (A) \$153.10 (A) \$226.64 (A) \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Issued by:

(For Official Use Only)

___ By: ___

_____ Date: _____

Effective Date: July 1, 2012

Issue Date: May 16, 2012

Docket No. TG-___

Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood Disposal (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood Disposal (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied Waste Services of Control (Allied Waste Services) and Control (Allied Waste Services) and Allied (Allied Waste Service	pany's Vehicle atainer)
Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood Disposal Disposa	pany's Vehicle atainer)
	pany's Vehicle atainer)
	itainer)
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Comp</u>	itainer)
Compacted Material (Customer-owned con	
Rates stated per container, per pickup	
Service Area: AS defined in Appendix A & Appendix B	
Note: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3	
Size or Type of Permanent Service 32 gal can gal. Toter 2 Yard 3 Yard	of Container 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard
Permanent Service 32 gal can gal. Toter 2 Yard 3 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ 109.31 (A) \$ 156.40	
Special Pickups \$ \$ 109.31 (A) \$ 156.40	
Temporary Service	()
Pickup Rate \$ \$	\$ \$
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer contained particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)	
Issued by: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst	
Issue Date: May 16, 2012	Effective Date: July 1, 2012
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date:	Ву:

			-,		SUE	3 7/23	12					
Tariff No.	4								4	Revised	Page No.	39
	me/Permit Numberrade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Dis		anto Convince	of Lyppyrood							
Registered 1	rade Name(s)	Lyririwood Dis	posai, Allieu vv	asie Services	OI LYIIIWOOU							
					Drop Box Se Compacted Mar Rates stated		y-owned conta					
Service Area	a: As defined in	Appendix A, A	ppendix B an	d Appendix C								
				Size	or Type of Con	ntainer						
Permanent S	Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$ 39.00 (A)	\$ 39.00 (A)	\$ 41.00 (A)	\$ 41.00 (A)	\$ 43.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 45.00 (A)	\$ 47.00 (A)	\$ 47.00 (A)	\$ 47.00 (A)	\$ 52.00 (A)
First Pickup		. ,	\$ 112.60 (A)		\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)
	ional Pickup	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)	\$ 112.60 (A)
Special Pic						<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
Temporary S Initial Delive		\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)
Pickup Rate			\$ 122.65 (A)		\$ 122.65 (A)	\$ 122.65 (A)	\$ 122.65 (A)	\$ 122.65 (A)	\$ 122.65 (A)	\$ 122.65 (A)	\$ 70.00 (A)	\$ 122.65 (A)
	alendar Day	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 4.00 (A)
Rent Per M		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3:	to the disposal sit mile. Mileage chr mile. Mileage chr Permanent Servic (1) Service is defi requires more fre (2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall charges will be pr (3) If rent is show If rent is not show charges assessed	arge is in additic se: ned as no less quent service, on s retained by a be charged, but orated when a n, the rate for the m, it is to be income.	on to all regular than scheduler or unless putre customer for a ut no charges v drop box is ret- he first pickup a	r charges. d, once a mont scibles are inviful month and will be assesse ained for only a and each addit te for the first p	th pickup, unles olved. I no pickups are d for pickups. a portion of a m ional pickup mu	es local govern e ordered, the Monthly rental onth.						
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr.	Market Analyst	ī									
Issue Date:	May 16, 2012								F	ffective Date:	July 1 2012	
.ccuo Dato.			(For	Official Use Or	nly)					Date.	July 1, 2012	
	-0		D		Б.							

Tariff No.		4										2 ,, 20	7		4	Revised	Page No.	40
Company N Registered								/aste :	Services	of Lynnw	nod							
registered	Hade	INAITIC	(3)	Lymnwood	a Disp	J0341,	Allica vv	asic	OCIVICOS	OI LYTHIW	oou							
										mpacted	Mater		risposal Site and rowned contain k, per pickup					
Service Are	ea: A	s defin	ed in	Appendia	к А, А	Append	dix B an	nd Ap _l	pendix C	;		Size	or Type of Cor	otainer				
Permanent	Serv	ice		10 Yaı	rd	12	Yard	15	5 Yard	18 Ya	ard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Pick		-		\$ 124.90					4.90 (A)	\$ 124.90		\$ 124.90 (A)		\$ 124.90 (\$ 124.90 (A)	\$ 124.90 (A)	\$ 124.90 (A)
Each Add	litiona	Picku		\$ 124.90	` '				4.90 (A)	\$ 124.90			\$ 124.90 (A)	\$ 124.90 (\$ 124.90 (A)	\$ 124.90 (A)
Temporary	Serv	ce																
Pickup Ra	ate																	
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	to the mile Perri gove	e dispo . Milea manent ernmer ges ass e charg	osal sit	ee. Exces rge is in a ce is defir ances red (lids, unl-	s mile additic ned as quire i	es will no to a s no le more f	be char Il regula ss than s frequent	ged for ar char sched servio	or at \$1.4 rges. luled, ond	0 per mile ce a mont	e or fra h pick	e point of picku action of a sup, unless loc s are involved	al					
Issued by:	Alex	Brenn	er, Sr.	Market A	nalys	ST.												
Issue Date:	May	16, 20	12								(Fa-	Official Llas	Only)			Effective Date:	July 1, 2012	
											(For	Official Use (Jilly)					
Docket No.	TG					Da	te:				By:							